
2020 Muddobbers Enduro Class Results
Position Name Class Brand Total Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6

AA
1 Mike McGinnis AA KTM 137m 15s 527 25m 57s 272  27m 17s 424  23m 56s 08  21m 28s 234  17m 53s 832  20m 42s 757  

2 Dan Mead AA Honda 145m 33s 287 27m 58s 141  29m 31s 339  24m 50s 137  22m 25s 423  18m 38s 227  22m 10s 20  

3 Zach Klamfoth 8 Honda 146m 13s 250 26m 56s 662  30m 19s 887  25m 42s 320  22m 51s 147  18m 43s 980  21m 39s 254  

4 Billy Weaver A 30+ Honda 149m 27s 167 28m 10s 608  30m 31s 398  25m 31s 465  23m 23s 973  19m 23s 972  22m 25s 751  

5 Ryan Slopko AA Other 150m 20s 266 32m 22s 861  30m 20s 480  25m 12s 250  22m 30s 137  18m 15s 664  21m 38s 874  

A 200
1 David Johnson A 200 KTM 161m 29s 558 32m 5s 529  33m 36s 237  26m 44s 195  24m 41s 650  20m 31s 767  23m 50s 180  

2 Jimmy Prueter A 200 KTM 162m 12s 766 32m 50s 198  33m 39s 279  26m 45s 24  24m 37s 853  20m 30s 764  23m 49s 648  

3 Dylan Stevens A 200 Husqvarna 169m 53s 969 37m 29s 806  34m 32s 967  28m 27s 398  24m 55s 121  20m 24s 295  24m 4s 382  

A 250
1 Darren Bigley A 250 KTM 153m 48s 769 29m 35s 581  32m 10s 937  26m 12s 598  23m 29s 688  19m 32s 262  22m 47s 703  

2 John Bittner A 250 Honda 155m 27s 606 29m 37s 130  31m 46s 766  26m 27s 831  24m 6s 473  19m 57s 950  23m 31s 456  

3 Jimmy Vicheck A 250 Yamaha 160m 49s 649 34m 35s 429 31m 48s 632 26m 42s 427 24m 6s 992 20m 11s 293 23m 24s 876

4 Jacob McManis A 250 Gas gas 165m 6s 394 30m 26s 228  40m 32s 178  26m 37s 21  24m 7s 137  20m 18s 793  23m 5s 37  

A 30+
1 Chris Sturman A 30+ Yamaha 148m 12s 231 28m 28s 915  30m 40s 510  25m 30s 438  22m 41s 145  18m 46s 878  22m 4s 345  

2 Josh Gaitten A 30+ KTM 150m 54s 965 31m 55s 604  30m 21s 838  25m 10s 98  22m 29s 15  18m 52s 477  22m 5s 933  

3 Joshua Fleischer A 30+ Other 157m 2s 448 29m 13s 457  31m 45s 920  27m 34s 624  24m 30s 909  20m 23s 307  23m 34s 231  

4 Michael Jolly A 30+ GasGas 160m 7s 183 33m 17s 641  32m 31s 753  27m 12s 943  24m 3s 579  20m 1s 986  22m 59s 281  

A 40+
1 Jesse Santucci A 40+ KTM 146m 20s 905 27m 38s 479  30m 18s 774  24m 42s 646  22m 46s 10  19m 4s 536  21m 50s 460  

2 Brian Sovak A 40+ Yamaha 158m 46s 454 30m 29s 174  33m 46s 277  26m 40s 272  24m 8s 731  20m 9s   23m 33s   

3 Jeremiah Jolly A 40+ KTM 160m 612 31m 17s 740  34m 9s 540  27m 2s 498  24m 16s 267  20m 2s 204  23m 12s 363  

4 Jason Couch A 40+ KTM 169m 41s 231 37m 51s 308  31m 59s 352  28m 744  24m 42s 789  21m 58s 260  25m 8s 778  

5 Shawn Holley A 40+ KTM 169m 42s 27 31m 32s 160  34m 16s 54  30m 8s 865  26m 31s 155  21m 53s 133  25m 20s 660  

6 Kory Young A 40+ Husqvarna 39m 31s 678 39m 31s 678  

A 50+
1 Jeff Johnson A 50+ Husqvarna 163m 36s 349 29m 35s 23  32m 22s 244  30m 25s 462  25m 54s 807  20m 48s 23  24m 30s 790  

2 John Grimm A 50+ KTM 163m 56s 421 31m 52s 822  34m 53s 791  27m 48s 263  24m 45s 714  20m 38s 652  23m 57s 179  

3 Ronald Stetz A 50+ Yamaha 172m 29s 893 37m 33s 10  32m 51s 501  29m 33s 747  25m 51s 207  21m 28s 406  25m 12s 22  

4 Jerry Birky A 50+ KTM 182m 24s 961 38m 40s 465  37m 31s 10  31m 9s 209  26m 32s 51  22m 21s 709  26m 10s 517  

5 Cris Dorsey A 50+ KTM 188m 30s 78 35m 43s 891 41m 11s 871  38m 14s 499  26m 42s 360  21m 28s 862 25m 8s 595 

6 Mattie Archer A 50+ Other 199m 17s 469 39m 15s 625  41m 45s 836  39m 11s 456  29m 26s 972  22m 14s 652  27m 22s 928  

7 Tim Farina A 50+ GasGas 137m 20s 529 35m 25s 921  37m 39s 564  33m 4s 593  31m 10s 451  

A Open
1 Jesse Coe A Open Other 151m 55s 205 29m 6s 705  29m 58s 944  27m 4s 359  23m 16s 959  19m 35s 21  22m 53s 217  

2 Dylan Souther A Open Husqvarna 164m 58s 372 30m 48s 254  35m 4s 327  28m 50s 244  24m 48s 358  21m 55s 945  23m 31s 244  

3 Bryan 
Ziegenthaler

A Open Sherco 103m 43s 471 42m 31s 450  61m 12s 21  

B 200

Position

1



1 Brandon 
Eisenbarth

B 200 KTM 172m 50s 413 33m 5s 379  35m 34s 452  28m 48s 126  26m 38s 781  22m 40s 21  26m 3s 654  

2 Shawne Collins 8 KTM 231m 8s 226 39m 28s 862  53m 29s 991  47m 58s 53  34m 56s 816  27m 36s 710  27m 37s 794  

B 250
1 Mike Jones B 250 Yamaha 169m 50s 351 30m 24s 363  36m 54s 315  30m 12s 74  25m 58s 130  21m 17s 54  25m 4s 415  

2 Bodie Kemp 5 Other 172m 36s 475 30m 44s 241  35m 6s 693  34m 56s 334  25m 26s 589  21m 15s 516  25m 7s 102  

3 Sean Majo B 250 KTM 189m 23s 887 33m 22s 937  41m 20s 523  35m 54s 878  28m 46s 845  23m 8s 127  26m 50s 577  

4 John Regan B 250 KTM 207m 29s 78 38m 58s 660  53m 37s 53  41m 4s 205  26m 41s 865  21m 59s 413  25m 7s 882  

B 30+
1 Clint Myers B 30+ KTM 161m 19s 53 34m 40s 771  31m 33s 324  27m 3s 907  23m 56s 919  20m 19s 438  23m 44s 694  

2 Jay Downhour B 30+ Other 163m 50s 555 30m 51s 293  36m 18s 05  29m 48s 114  23m 59s 425  19m 53s 467  23m 251  

3 Jeremy 
Wachenschwanz

B 30+ Husqvarna 166m 48s 221 32m 58s 989  35m 35s 429  28m 7s 396  25m 5s 72  20m 42s 900  24m 18s 435  

4 Tyler Vaughn B 30+ Yamaha 170m 10s 237 35m 29s 577  35m 725  28m 26s 764  25m 27s 970  21m 32s 976  24m 12s 225  

5 David Beam B 30+ KTM 171m 27s 95 37m 52s 892  32m 59s 512  28m 12s 256  26m 811  21m 34s 81  24m 47s 543  

6 Kyle McCune B 30+ KTM 186m 39s 681 35m 3s 493  42m 29s 284  31m 43s 73  27m 46s 48  22m 52s 210  26m 45s 573  

B 40+
1 Shawn Werner B 40+ KTM 170m 27s 399 36m 43s 942  33m 11s 872  28m 30s 974  25m 24s 875  21m 25s 988  25m 9s 748  

2 Douglas Lyons B 40+ KTM 170m 42s 105 34m 31s   34m 1s 898  28m 35s 394  25m 54s 561  21m 44s 06  25m 55s 246  

3 Shaun Duffey B 40+ KTM 172m 7s 251 32m 31s 675  38m 41s 28  28m 37s 585  25m 44s 424  21m 18s 595  25m 13s 944  

4 Brett Kovach B 40+ KTM 174m 28s 933 37m 12s 331  32m 43s 635  30m 11s 717  26m 35s 861  21m 41s 784  26m 3s 605  

5 Alexander 
Douglas

B 40+ KTM 182m 9s 311 41m 18s 146  34m 51s 611  30m 32s 296  26m 37s 161  22m 13s 14  26m 37s 83  

6 Jess Hicks B 40+ KTM 207m 35s 694 38m 12s 837  52m 5s 932  37m 52s 444  28m 43s 191  24m 1s 539  26m 39s 751  

7 Matt Kemp 10 Other 98m 47s 773 34m 26s 757  35m 46s 212  28m 34s 804  

8 Bradley 
Cramblett

B 40+ Husqvarna 111m 30s 816 37m 36s 901  41m 41s 225  32m 12s 690  

B 50+
1 Ed Guveiyian B 50+ Husqvarna 178m 53s 726 35m 2s 869  37m 33s 630  30m 33s 144  27m 18s 292  22m 34s 232  25m 51s 559  

2 Kenny Hoyle B 50+ KTM 179m 19s 33m 4s 36m 42s 33m 54s 27m 21s 22m 34s 25m 44s

3 Jim Crowley B 50+ Husqvarna 187m 8s 589 39m 33s 663  40m 43s 273  32m 383  26m 55s 314  22m 12s 324  25m 43s 632  

4 Scott Perrie B 50+ KTM 223m 44s 294 38m 18s 564  44m 48s 215  42m 19s 608  35m 55s 508  28m 42s 689  33m 39s 710  

B Open
1 Nick Farina B Open Husqvarna 167m 32s 394 30m 44s 695  35m 1s 765  29m 10s 526  26m 4s 468  21m 14s 634  25m 16s 306  

2 Jeremiah Batdorf B Open KTM 178m 8s 20 32m 39s 612  35m 5s 883  31m 12s 560  28m 28s 654  22m 53s 753  27m 47s 558 

3 Fletcher Collins 10 KTM 190m 41s 244 34m 32s 719  46m 47s 81  34m 42s 355  24m 40s 521  26m 1s 700  23m 56s 868  

A/B 60+
1 Norm Into III A/B 60+ KTM 150m 39s 802 32m 15s 647  35m 10s 642  32m 50s 435  28m 9s 757  22m 13s 321  

2 Donald Bigley A/B 60+ KTM 173m 57s 543 34m 1s 418  54m 24s 672  36m 11s   26m 48s 446  22m 32s 07  

3 Jack Trace A/B 60+ Husqvarna 44m 39s 105 44m 39s 105  

C 15-29
1 James Trucco C 15-29 KTM 152m 10s 584 33m 15s 520  40m 650  29m 41s 412  27m 36s 339  21m 36s 663  

2 Lance Comstock C 15-29 KTM 161m 3s 896 52m 34s 601  34m 11s 286  28m 17s 158  25m 1s 581  20m 59s 270  

3 Alexander Dings C 15-29 Honda 197m 29s 56 53m 53s 814  48m 45s 882  41m 16s 666  29m 42s 569  23m 50s 125  28m 40s 791

C 30+
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1 Shane Ashton C 30+ KTM 152m 33s 326 37m 53s 784  36m 49s 237  29m 58s 330  25m 47s 228  22m 4s 747  25m 55s 173

2 Lawrence 
Anderson

C 30+ Honda 192m 50s 587 43m 48s 196  48m 13s 923  41m 17s 380  32m 38s 600  26m 52s 488  

3 Daniel Adkins C 30+ Sherco 255m 8s 728 46m 37s 886  59m 22s 331  60m 49s 782  50m 50s 288  37m 28s 441  

4 Jeremy Bowen C 30+ Husqvarna 186m 1s 776 53m 6s 803  65m 39s 486  67m 15s 487  

Womens
1 Rae Gandolf Women Beta N/A In Check Houred out
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